TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., dba Bank of America Commercial Corporation		03/21/2000	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Finity Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	New York	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2121669	FINITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 684 3900
Email: efiling@grr.com
Correspondent Name: Amy B. Goldsmith

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2572/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy B. Goldsmith
Signature:	/abgoldsmith/
Date:	10/28/2008

TRADEMARK

900119443 REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0526

Total Attachments: 2 source=finity security release 2000#page1.tif source=finity security release 2000#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0527

New York State Department of State Uniform Commercial Code

Filing Data Report

Please note that this record report has been generated by an independent sourcher, using the Department of State's Uniform Commercial Code On-Line Database. This report lists filing records on file as of September 16, 2008, 11:59 PM. However, the information contained in this report is NOT an official record of the Department of State and may contain Bings filed after this date.

Name of Organizaton Searched:

FINITY ACQUISITION CORP *All Filings

		Bac	k View Fasi	Page(s)		
ENSING FINITY ACQUISITION CORP. Secured Party Names: BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.			525 SEV	ENTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, N	Y 10018, US/	.
		BICA, N.A. 80	606 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E., STH FLOOR, ATLANTA, GA 30368, USA			
}	lle no.	File Date	Lapse Date	Filing Type	Pages	Image
20030	1090055700	01399/2003	01/09/2008	Financing Statement	*	38A, *
Debter Sames	FINTLY ACQU	ISTION CORP.		525 SEVENTH AVENUE, NEW	YORK, NY	0018, USA
Secured Party Names	CENTURY BUS	SINESS CREDIT CO	RPORATION	119 WEST 40TH STREET, NEW	YORK, NY	10018, US/
1	He no.	File Date	Lapse Date	Filing Type	Fagges	Image
26036	2190369835	60/19/2603	602/19/2068	Financine Statement	3	8A.*

Back View First Page(s)

* Images marked NA are not available on this webpage.

[Division of Corporations, State Records and UCC Home Page] [NYS Department of State Home Page]

Please let it be made of record that Bank of America, N.A., doing business as Bank of America Commercial Corporation releases the Security Agreement dated March 21, 2000.

RECORDED: 10/28/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0529